

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.Nos.10552 of 2025, 9990 of 2021 & C.C.No.177 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	17.02.2026	<u>RC,J</u> <u>C.C.No.177 of 2022</u> Sri Kartikeya Misra-respondent No.2-contemnor appeared through virtual mode and submitted that in his tenure, the encroachments were removed but however he came to know that again encroachments took place by raising thin sheds for which complaint was also given to the SHO and in the meantime, he was transferred from the subject station, as such, sought permission to dispense with his appearance. Recording the said submission, the appearance of respondent No.2-contemnor is dispensed with subject to condition that he shall appear before this Court as and when this Court directs him to appear. _____ RC, J <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026 in C.C.No.177 of 2022</u> Issue notice to the proposed respondents. Post on 17.03.2026. _____ RC, J	Contd...

		<u>W.P.Nos.10552 of 2025 & 9990 of 2021</u> Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till the next date of hearing. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> <i>RKS</i>	
--	--	--	--