

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

**MAIN CASE No.W.P.Nos.10552 of 2025, 9990 of 2021
&
C.C.No.177 of 2022
PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
15	20.04.2026	<u>RC,J</u> Sri Koteswara Rao, learned Standing Counsel for Panchayat, sought time for filing counter in W.P.No.10552 of 2025. Post on 22.06.2026. Interim order earlier granted in W.P.No.10552 and 2025 & W.P.No.9990 of 2021 shall stand extended till then. Registry is directed to print the name of the learned Government Pleader for Revenue in W.P.No.9990 of 2021 in cause list. <u>JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI</u> RR	

--	--	--	--